

## State of South Carolina

**Request for Proposals Notice of Revised Award Posting Date** 

Solicitation Number: Date Issued:

04212020DRAWMACHRFP 7/01/2020 Procurement Officer: Petrina F. Marsh, CPPB Phone: 803.737.2808 E-Mail Address: Petrina.Marsh@sclot.com Mailing Address: SC Education Lottery ATTN: Petrina F. Marsh PO Box 11949 Columbia, SC 29211- 1949

**DESCRIPTION: Lottery Draw Machines and Other Related Services** 

USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT: South Carolina Education Lottery

The Award Posting Date for the referenced solicitation, originally scheduled for May 28, 2020, has been revised to July 8, 2020 in accordance with the South Carolina Consolidated Procurement Code, State Procurement Regulations, Section 19-445.2090 (B). Notice of this Revised Award Posting Date is being posted in advance at least three business days before the actual award notice is posted at the location specified on the cover page of the https://www.sceducationlottery.com/Lottery/Procurement. Additionally, Notice of this Revised Award Posting Date is being sent electronically to the email address each Offeror provided when submitting a response to this solicitation.

Petrina F. Marsh **Procurement Officer**